The charges to that effect shall be paid at the following rates: 
If BHEL requires Loading / Unloading Other than at Site, it will be payable as per following Rates. 

Nature of work Rate in Rs. Unit 

Unloading/loading 
per MT 

750/- Seven hundred fifty per 
MT 

Dragging to plinth 2500/- Two thousand five hundred per 
Meter. 

Placing on plinth 65,000/- Sixty-five thousands Each 

LOADING OF TRANSFORMER FROM AGRA AND UNLOADING AT SITE IS TO BE DONE BY 
TRANSPORTER WHICH IS INCLUSIVE IN LUMPSUM PRICE QUOTED BY TRANSPORTER. 

S-3.3 Payment of freight subject to consignments delivered, dragged and placed on plinth in